

KHANDESH COLLEGE EDUCATION SOCIETY, JALGAON

Website : www.kces.in E-Mail : kcesociety@kces.in

M. J. COLLEGE CAMPUS, JALGAON - 425 002 TELE & FAX : 0257 - 2239800

2.9 JUN 2022 Delerini 3 1 OCT 2022 Date :_

WANTED

Applications are invited for the post of Principal from eligible candidates: Name of the College: - K. C. E. Society's College of Education and Physical Education, Jalgaon

of the conege. In crist sourcey's conege of Buttention und rayste					,
Sr. No.	Designation	No. of Posts	Nature of Post	Category	
1	Principal	1	Granted	ISOLATED	

Minimum qualification for appointment to the post of principal in colleges, as per UGC regulations, 2018 and G.R. dated 8 March, 2019

A. Eligibility

- i. Ph.D. degree;
- ii. Professor/Associate Professor with a total service/experience of at least fifteen years of teaching/research in Universities, Colleges and other institutions of higher education;
- iii. A minimum of 10 research publication in peer-reviewed or UGC -listed journals; and
- iv. A minimum of 110 research Score as per Appendix II, Table 2

B. Tenure:

A College Principal shall be appointed for a period of five years, extendable for another term of five years on the basis of performance assessment by a Committee appointed by the University, constituted as per government resolution, dated 8th March, 2019

General Conditions:-

- 1. Services conditions and other rules will be as prescribed by the UGC, State Govt. and KBC North Maharashtra University.
- 2. The original certificates must be produced at the time of interview.
- 3. Candidates already employed must submit their applications through proper channel with NOC.
- 4. Note1 The appointment will be on the basis of final decision of Hon'ble High Court, Aurangabad Bench of Writ Petition No.12051/2015.
- 5. Note2 The appointment will be on the basis of final decision of Hon'ble Supreme Court, in Special Writ Petition No.15737/2019 & Other Petition.

Application giving full details about educational qualifications experience etc. along with the documents should reach at the address of the President, K. C. E. Society, Jalgaon M. J. College Campus, Jalgaon-425002, within fifteen (15) days of the publication of this advertisement.

Mph date

Hon. Secretary, K. C. E. Society, Jalgaon,

APPROVED

President, K. C. E. Society, Jalgaon,

proval Sect Staff Kavayitri Bahinabai Chaud North Maharashtra University Jalgaon

Ref. No.